
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:176
ANSWERED ON:20.02.2001
RUNNING OF BUSES OF NEIGHBOURING STATES IN DELHI
S. SAIDUZZAMAN

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether so many roadways buses of neighbouring States are running in Delhi without permission of the Government; and

(b) if so, the steps being taken by the Government to stop these buses from plying in Delhi?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (CH. VIDYASAGAR RAO)

(a) & (b): The information is being collected and will be placed on the Table of the House.
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